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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
Amount or Amount 

Occupation or Nature Year(s) in Which Estimated of Penal 
Name Address Description of Evasion Occurred * Amount of Tax 

Offence* Tax 
Evaded* 

Imposed 

£ £ 
Riordan, William Clarence Winton Farmer A 1953, 1957 403 200 
Robcke, Charles Gisborne ., Farmer A 1952-1954 346 225 
Robertson, Walter William Middlemarch Farmer A 1955-1957 132 50 
Robinson, Graham Stanley Ngongotaha Builder A 1957, 1959-1961 685 170 
Sanger, William Edward Omata Milk vendor A 1952, 1954-1957 423 225 
Schaffer, Ivan Allan Oamaru Farmer A 1954-1956 301 180 
Scurr, John Robert Cardrona :: Farmer A 1954-1957,1959 .. 1,587 600 
Sly, Edric Allen (deceased) Auckland .. Late company A 1952-1955, 1957, 2,838 1,750 

director 1959 
Smith, Geoffrey Raymond Mangere ., Painter and poultry A 1952-1954, 1956, 420 300 

keeper 1960 
Smith, Terence George .. Kaikoura .. Farmer A 1954-1957,1959 .. 488 225 
Snelling, Tyrell Henry Cromwell Whangarei Late farmer and A 1953,1955,1956 .. 2,235 700 

(deceased) roading contrac-
tor 

Stephens, Vincent Edward Wallace Auckland .. Milk vendor A 1954-1957,1961. . 456 300 
Stevens, Harold Archibald .. Halswell .. Hotelkeeper A 1954-1957, 1959- 475 210 

1961 
Sum, Joe York (deceased) Palmerston North Late fruiterer A 1952-1954, 1956, 2,443 500 

1959-1961 
Sutherland, Edward Nicol (deceased) Wellington Retired motor-

vehicle dealer 
A 1952,1953,1955 .. 469 400 

Thomas, John Stevens Feilding .. Farmer A 1952-1957, 1959- 3,323 1,550 
1961 

Timbs, William Robson Lower Hutt Butcher A 1952, 1954-1956, 293 150 
1960 

Tollerton, George Christopher Auckland .. Theatrical agent A 1953, 1954, 1956, 718 250 
1960 

Tomlinson, Frank Christchurch Quantity surveyor A 1953-1958 2;810 2,000 
Toules, Nicholas Koume .. Wellington Milk bar proprietor A 1957,1959-1961 .. 540 225 
Turner, Walter Frederick Alfred Auckland .. Undersealer A 1959 316 100 
Vogel, Mervyn Frederick Christchurch Builder A 1952-1955,1957 .. 261 125 
Wall, Henry Gordon Hastings Builder A 1956, 1957 589 225 
Walters, Henry Waiuku Farmer A 1953-1955, 1957, 1,458 350 

1960 
Wills, Felecia Rene Florence Margery Auckland .. Boardinghouse B 1954-1957 741 200 

proprietress 
Wyber, Annie Elizabeth Christchurch Retired hotelkeeper ' A 1952, 1953, 1955, 953 300 

1959, 1960 
Ying, Ng Quin Wain1auku Market gardener A 1953, 1954 307 300 
Young, Nam Napier Market gardener A 1959, 1960 215 100 
Yule, Lawrence Revell Te Aroha .. Builder A 1952,1953,1955 .. 275 100 
Yule, Donald Graeme Te Aroha .. Farmer A 1952-1955 635 250 

*Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence as follows: 
"A" Furnishing false returns of income. 
"B" Failing to furnish returns of income (with intent to evade liability). 
"c" Furnishing false tax code declaration. 

The information in columns 5 and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal tax was imposed. 

SCHEDULE III 
PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX UNDER SECTION 34 OF THE INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957, FOR FAILURE TO MAKE 

TAX DEDUCTIONS FROM SOURCE DEDUCTION PAYMENTS OR HAVING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS HAVE FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO THE 
COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE 

(1) 

Name 

Anderson, Maurice Charles 
Beard, Gordon Wilson 
Capill, James Maxwell John 
Esquire Appliances Ltd. .. 
Gilkison, Robert 
Hall, Harry Gardner 
Hanley, Leslie George 
Katene, John Herbert 
La Franchie, Peter D' Auvergne, 

Isabelle Catherine, and Alfred 
Francis 

Petterson, Brian Godfrey 
Phillips, Peter John 
Platt, Herbert Murray 
Rhys and Paton Ltd. 
Robinson, Kenneth Percy 
United Air Photos Ltd. 
Williams, John Pattison 
Willis, Anthony Percy 
Wright, Wilfred Gordon 

(2) 

Address 

Whakatane 
Napier 
Blenheim 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Hamilton 
Invercargi11 
Porirua East 
Onetangi 

Panmure 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Takapuna 
Longburn 
Papatoetoe 
Wanganui 
Mangere 
Wellington 

(3) 

Occupation or 
Description 

Contractor 
Farmer and contractor 
Tearoom proprietor 
Electrical manufacturers 
Registered surveyor .. 
Surveyor 
Ice cream agent 
Tree felling contractor 
Hotel proprietors in partnership 

Plumber 
Joinery manufacturer 
Clothing manufacturer 
Home-appliance dealers 
Shearing contractor 
Photographers 
Farmer 
Cleaning contractor 
Company director 

(4) (5) 
Amount of 

Year(s) in Which Tax Deductions 
Offence(s) Occurred* Involved in 

Offence(s) 

1961, 1962 
1962 .. 
1962 .. 
1959-1962 
1962 .. 
1962, 1963 
1961, 1962 
1962 .. 
1960-1962 

1961, 1962 
1962 .. 
1962, 1963 
1962 .. 
1962 .. 
1962, 1963 
1959-1962 
1962 
1963 .. 

£ 
604 
296 

19 
543 

39 
296 
182 
43 

978 

150 
201 
344 
23 

132 
101 
78 
24 
14 

(6) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

£ 
100 
25 
10 
50 
15 
50 
75 
25 

250 

25 
25 
75 
10 
25 
25 
25 
10 
10 

Member of House of Representatives Elected, Grey Lynn 
Electoral District 

Plant Declared' Noxious Weed in the County of .Matamata 
(Notice No. Ag. 7776) 

PURSUANT to the Electoral Act 1956, I have received a return 
to the Writ issued by me on the 10th day of April 1963 for 
the election of a Member of Parliament to serve in the House 
of Representatives for the Electoral District of Grey Lynn, 
and by the endorsement on that Writ it appears that 

Reginald Alfred Keeling 
has been duly elected to serve as a Member for the said 
district. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1963. 
r. V. MEECH, Clerk of the Writs. 

(lA. 84/11/37) 

PURSUANT to section 3 of the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, and 
to a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture under section 
9 of the Department of Agriculture Act 1953 for the purposes 
of the said section, the following special order made by the 
Matamata County Council on the 11 th day of April 1963 is 
hereby published. 

SPECIAL ORDER 
IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that 
behalf by the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, and the Counties 
Act 1956, and amendments thereof, and the Noxious Weeds 


