THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

(1)		(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(6) Amount or	(7) Amount		
Name		Address		Occupation or Description	Nature of Offence*	Evasion Occurred*	Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded*	of Penal Tax Imposed		
				_			£	£		
Riordan, William Clarence	••	Winton	• •	Farmer	A	1953, 1957	403	200		
Robcke, Charles Robertson, Walter William	••	Gisborne Middlemarch	••	Farmer	A	1952–1954	346	225		
	••	Ngongotaha	••	Farmer Builder	A	1955–1957	132	50		
	••	_0 0	••	3 6 111 1	A	1957, 1959–1961	685 423	170		
	••	Omata Oamaru	••		A A	1952, 1954–1957 1954–1956	423 301	225 180		
Schaffer, Ivan Allan	• •	Cardrona .	•••	T	Â	1954–1957, 1959.	1,587	600		
Sly, Edric Allen (deceased)		Auckland		Late company	Â	1952–1955, 1957,	2,838	1,750		
Siy, Edite Mich (deceased)	••	Automatica	••	director	А	1952-1955, 1957,	2,050	1,750		
Smith, Geoffrey Raymond	••	Mangere	••	Painter and poultry keeper	Α	1952–1954, 1956, 1960	420	300		
Smith, Terence George		Kaikoura		Farmer	Α	1954-1957, 1959.	488	225		
Snelling, Tyrell Henry Cromwell	•••	Whangarei		Late farmer and	Â	1953, 1955, 1956.	2,235	700		
(deceas	sed)	<u> </u>		roading contrac- tor			_,			
Stephens, Vincent Edward Wallace		Auckland		Milk vendor	Α	1954-1957, 1961.	456	300		
Stevens, Harold Archibald	••	Halswell	••	Hotelkeeper	А	1954–1957, 1959– 1961	475	210		
Sum, Joe York (deceased)	••	Palmerston North	••	Late fruiterer	Α	1952–1954, 1956, 1959–1961	2,443	500		
Sutherland, Edward Nicol (deceased))	Wellington	••	Retired motor- vehicle dealer	Α	1952, 1953, 1955	469	400		
Thomas, John Stevens	••	Feilding	••	Farmer	Α	1952–1957, 1959– 1961	3,323	1,550		
Timbs, William Robson	••	Lower Hutt	••	Butcher	Α	1952, 1954–1956, 1960	293	150		
Tollerton, George Christopher	••	Auckland	••	Theatrical agent	Α	1953, 1954, 1956, 1960	718	250		
Tomlinson, Frank		Christchurch		Quantity surveyor	Α	1953-1958	2,810	2,000		
Toules, Nicholas Koume		Wellington		Milk bar proprietor	Α	1957, 1959-1961	540	225		
Turner, Walter Frederick Alfred		Auckland		Undersealer	A	1959	316	100		
Vogel, Mervyn Frederick	••	Christchurch		Builder	Α	1952-1955, 1957	261	125		
Wall, Henry Gordon		Hastings		Builder	Α	1956, 1957	589	225		
Walters, Henry	••	Waiuku	••	Farmer	Α	1953–1955, 1957,	1,458	350		
Wills, Felecia Rene Florence Margery	·	Auckland		Boardinghouse	в	1960 1954–1957	741	200		
Wyber, Annie Elizabeth	•••	Christchurch	••	proprietress Retired hotelkeeper	· A	1952, 1953, 1955,	953	300		
Vine Ma Onin		Waimauku		Montrat word-n-n		1959, 1960	307	200		
Ying, Ng Quin	••	Napier	••	Market gardener Market gardener	A	1953, 1954 1959, 1960	215	300 100		
N7 1 T TD1	•••	Te Aroha	••	Builder .	Ă	1952, 1953, 1955.	213	100		
Yule, Donald Graeme	••	Te Aroha		Farmer	Â	1952–1955	635	250		
rue, Donaid Graeme	**						055	230		
*Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence as follows: "A" Furnishing false returns of income. "B" Failing to furnish returns of income (with intent to evade liability). "C" Furnishing false tax code declaration.										
"C" Furnishing false tax code declaration. The information in columns 5 and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal tax was imposed.										

SCHEDULE III

Persons Who Have Been Charged With Penal Tax Under Section 34 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1957, for Failure to Make Tax Deductions From Source Deduction Payments or Having Made Such Deductions Have Failed to Account for them to the COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE

(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred*	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Anderson, Maurice Charles Beard, Gordon Wilson Capill, James Maxwell John Esquire Appliances Ltd Gilkison, Robert Hall, Harry Gardner Hanley, Leslie George Katene, John Herbert La Franchie, Peter D'Auvergne, Isabelle Catherine, and Alfred	WhakataneNapierBlenheimWellingtonWellingtonHamiltonInvercargillPorirua EastOnetangi	Contractor	1961, 1962 1962 1962 1959-1962 1962, 1963 1962, 1963 1961, 1962 1962, 1961, 1962 1962, 1962, 1962, 1960-1962	£ 604 296 19 543 39 296 182 43 978	£ 100 25 10 50 15 50 75 25 250
Francis Petterson, Brian Godfrey Phillips, Peter John Platt, Herbert Murray Robinson, Kenneth Percy United Air Photos Ltd Williams, John Pattison Willis, Anthony Percy Wright, Wilfred Gordon	Panmure Christchurch Auckland Takapuna Longburn Papatoetoe Wanganui Mangere Wellington	Plumber Joinery manufacturer Clothing manufacturer Home-appliance dealers Shearing contractor Photographers Farmer Cleaning contractor Company director	1961, 1962 1962, 1963 1962, 1963 1962, 1963 1962, 1963 1962, 1963 1959-1962 1963	150 201 344 23 132 101 78 24 14	25 25 75 10 25 25 25 10 10

Member of House of Representatives Elected, Grey Lynn Electoral District

PURSUANT to the Electoral Act 1956, I have received a return to the Writ issued by me on the 10th day of April 1963 for the election of a Member of Parliament to serve in the House of Representatives for the Electoral District of Grey Lynn, and by the endorsement on that Writ it appears that

Reginald Alfred Keeling

has been duly elected to serve as a Member for the said district.

J. V. MEECH, Clerk of the Writs.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1963.

(I.A. 84/11/37)

Plant Declared Noxious Weed in the County of Matamata (Notice No. Ag. 7776)

PURSUANT to section 3 of the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, and to a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture under section 9 of the Department of Agriculture Act 1953 for the purposes of the said section, the following special order made by the Matamata County Council on the 11th day of April 1963 is hereby, publiched hereby published.

SPECIAL ORDER

In pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, and the Counties Act 1956, and amendments thereof, and the Noxious Weeds